



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 395 of 2026

Ram Charan And 2 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Sanjay Singh Sengar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Nand Kishor Mishra

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE DINESH PATHAK, J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners is present. None is present for the caveator. There is a resolution passed by the High Court Bar Association, Allahabad, not to pass any adverse order.
2. In the interest of justice, case is adjourned for the day.
3. List this case as fresh on 09.02.2026.

February 2, 2026
vkg

(Dinesh Pathak,J.)