



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 395 of 2026

Ram Charan And 2 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)

: Sanjay Singh Sengar

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: C.S.C., Nand Kishor Mishra

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE SUDHANSHU CHAUHAN, J.

1. List of fresh cases has been revised.
2. None is present for the petitioner to press the writ petition.
3. In the interest of justice the case is passed over.
4. Put up on 17.03.2026 as fresh.

(Sudhanshu Chauhan,J.)

March 9, 2026

Nadeem